
Model Number Voltage Current
Rated
Power

Ripple & Noise
(max)(*2)

Voltage
Tolerance

Line & Load
Regulation Efciency

Start Up
Delay 

(*1)

UES310D-XXXYYYSPAZ         

12.0
15.0
19.0
20.0
24.0
48.0
54.0

  0.01-19.50
  0.01-18.00
  0.01-15.50
  0.01-15.00
  0.01-12.50
  0.01-6.46
  0.01-5.74
 
 

234.0W
270.0W
294.5W
300.0W
300.0W
310.0W
310.0W

200mVpk-pk
200mVpk-pk
240mVpk-pk
240mVpk-pk
300mVpk-pk
400mVpk-pk
500mVpk-pk

Line: ±1% 

Load: ±5% 

Models & Ratings

2 MOPP input to output isolation

Energy�efciency�Level�VII 

Touch current ≤ 100μA

Up to 5,000m operating altitude

≤ 0.15W standby power 

Medical & I.T.E. safety standard 

±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%

92.0%
92.0%
93.0%
93.0%
93.0%
93.0%
93.0%

≤3s
≤3s
≤3s
≤3s
≤3s
≤3s
≤3s

Interchangeable AC Plug Options

CLASS I & II

C8 (A1) C6 (A2) C18 (A4)C14 (A3)

IP42

12V-54V outputs,�up�to�310W

4 types of AC inlet

200.0±1

8
8

.0
±

1

3
1

.5
±

1

72

Universal 310 Watt - UES310D-XXXYYYSPAZ 

Switching Power Adaptor
Desktop�style

GaN


